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2023 PCDBA PRIZE LIST 

Official 
 

 
Event 

# of 

Entries 

Tournament 

Expenses 

Lineage 

Fees 

Prize 

Fund 

Donated 

Prizes 

Total 

Prize Fund 

Teams 14 $185.00 $672.00 $1,008.00 $700.00 $1,708.00 

Doubles 28 $185.00 $672.00 $1,008.00 $250.00 $1,258.00 

Singles 56 $185.00 $672.00 $1,008.00 $250.00 $1,258.00 

All Events 56 $0.00 $0.00 $280.00 $100.00 $380.00 

Masters 43 $256.00 $1,630.00 $1,376.00 $400.00 $1,776.00 

Sr. Masters 9 $40.00 $116.00 $288.00 $200.00 $488.00 

 Totals: $851.00 $3,762.00 $4,968.00 $1,900.00 $6,868.00 

Team Event 
  

$1,708.00 
 

1 to 4 Ratio 

1st - $900 2nd - $450 3rd - $358    

Doubles Event 
  

$1,258.00 
 

1 to 4 Ratio 

1st - $450 

2nd - $225 

3rd - $165 

4th - $140 

5th - $115 

6th - $90 

7th - $73   

Singles Event 
  

$1,258.00 
 

1 to 4 Ratio 

1st - $225 

2nd - $112 

3rd - $106 

4th - $99 

5th - $94 

6th - $89 

7th - $84 

8th - $79 

9th - $74 

10th - $69 

11th - $64 

12th - $59 

13th - $54 

14th - $49 

  

All - Events 
  

$380.00 
 

1 to 10 Ratio 

1st - $150 

2nd - $75 

3rd - $60 

4th - $50 

5th - $45    

Masters 
  

$1,776.00 
  

1st - $400 

2nd - $200 

3rd - $170 

4th - $145 

5th - $125 

6th - $105 

7th - $90 

8th - $80 

9th - $75 

10th - $70 

11th - $65 

12th - $60 

13th - $55 

14th - $50 

15th - $45 

16th - $41   

Senior Masters 
  

$488.00 
  

1st - $250 

2nd - $125 
3rd - $70 

4th - $43     

 



Men Teams

1st 2nd 3rd Total Total Team

Bowler Name Avg Game Game Game Pins Hcdp Pins Pins Prizes

Stephen Summerlin 171 151 174 236 561 147 708 2931 $225

Thad McDaniel 170 217 176 182 575 150 725 2931 $225

Scott Albers 167 223 233 204 660 159 819 2931 $225

Carl Reppert Jr 168 124 188 211 523 156 679 2931 $225

Pink Moon Total 715 771 833 2319 612 2931 2931

Jeffrey Albers 146 137 144 147 428 222 650 2702 $112.50

Dale Campbell 169 200 167 191 558 153 711 2702 $112.50

Jamison Campbell 189 211 174 258 643 93 736 2702 $112.50

Troy Bodtker 192 167 179 175 521 84 605 2702 $112.50

Timbers Total 715 664 771 2150 552 2702 2702

Louis DiCapua Jr 175 204 159 188 551 135 686 2672 $89.50

Phillip Smith Jr 206 192 221 246 659 42 701 2672 $89.50

Mathew Johnson 124 84 108 129 321 240 561 2672 $89.50

Louis (LJ) DiCapua III 199 209 262 190 661 63 724 2672 $89.50

3L1R Total 689 750 753 2192 480 2672 2672

Phil Sanchez 176 200 209 187 596 132 728 2671

Phil Hawkins 186 142 145 188 475 102 577 2671

Bretley Lavold 169 183 212 204 599 153 752 2671

Mikey Wilton 198 213 156 179 548 66 614 2671

Caveman Total 738 722 758 2218 453 2671 2671

Gene Hull 137 139 133 131 403 240 643 2640

Lito Vallente 160 144 165 202 511 180 691 2640

Craig Giusti 171 188 179 177 544 147 691 2640

Wallys Gonzalez Jr 154 135 128 154 417 198 615 2640

Deaf Sac Total 606 605 664 1875 765 2640 2640

Emad Aranki 151 169 146 187 502 207 709 2607

Yazan Aranki 173 198 178 161 537 141 678 2607

Kenneth Downing 125 153 133 113 399 240 639 2607

Paul Bateson 201 223 162 139 524 57 581 2607

WNBA Total 743 619 600 1962 645 2607 2607

Rodney Agliam 145 211 170 143 524 225 749 2604

Jeremy Harper 173 193 268 198 659 141 800 2604

Rodney Elliott 189 141 165 108 414 93 507 2604

David Shopbell 211 204 128 189 521 27 548 2604

Crazy Dudes Total 749 731 638 2118 486 2604 2604

Anthony Magdael 170 162 164 201 527 150 677 2574

Roger Miller 187 141 153 177 471 99 570 2574

Brian Meagher 175 203 177 141 521 135 656 2574

David Valenzuela 183 184 195 181 560 111 671 2574

Light the Beam Total 690 689 700 2079 495 2574 2574



Derek Johnson 178 169 135 181 485 126 611 2528

Jaylen Johnson 175 153 165 179 497 135 632 2528

E.J. Hunter 150 94 161 144 399 210 609 2528

Donald Sever 185 182 222 167 571 105 676 2528

CA-3 & WA-1 Total 598 683 671 1952 576 2528 2528

Tim Estes 196 185 215 212 612 72 684 2522

Matt Lewandowski 191 159 149 221 529 87 616 2522

Bert Enos 204 182 167 187 536 48 584 2522

Ray Wilson 214 258 195 167 620 18 638 2522

No Fear Total 784 726 787 2297 225 2522 2522

David Carson 180 173 187 158 518 120 638 2422

Matthew Froman 223 191 149 182 522 0 522 2422

Kevin Fulton 184 187 167 168 522 108 630 2422

Jose Sermeno 217 161 237 225 623 9 632 2422

4 Horse Power Total 712 740 733 2185 237 2422 2422

Mark Kastner 133 147 115 136 398 240 638 2370

Konaskatin Yarnell 163 103 91 0 194 171 365 2370

Warren Glass 191 159 180 229 568 87 655 2370

Juan Gregorio 186 194 212 204 610 102 712 2370

Sasquatch Freaks Total 603 598 569 1770 600 2370 2370

Stan Booth 192 157 152 132 441 84 525 2345

Scot Pearce 123 147 99 156 402 240 642 2345

David Carter 177 143 150 148 441 129 570 2345

Dan Flores 203 150 184 223 557 51 608 2345

Who Cares? Total 597 585 659 1841 504 2345 2345

Ralph Collier 224 159 205 183 547 0 547 2332

Richard Wong 155 136 148 141 425 195 620 2332

Eric Dela Pena Sr 187 144 172 178 494 99 593 2332

Nicholas Rivera 199 151 171 187 509 63 572 2332

808 Get Nutz Total 590 696 689 1975 357 2332 2332



1st 2nd 3rd Total

Bowler Name Avg Game Game Game Pins Hcdp Pins

Scott Albers 167 239 236 175 650 159 809 225.00$       
Stephen Summerlin 171 174 168 159 501 147 648 225.00$       

Scott Albers & Stephen Summerlin Total 413 404 334 1151 306 1457

Jeffrey Albers 146 150 184 215 549 222 771 112.50$       
Troy Bodtker 192 198 157 194 549 84 633 112.50$       

Jeffrey Albers & Troy Bodtker Total 348 341 409 1098 306 1404

Rodney Algliam 145 187 191 204 582 225 807 82.50$         
Rodney Elliott 189 159 197 142 498 93 591 82.50$         

Rodney Algliam & Rodney Elliott Total 346 388 346 1080 318 1398

Louis DiCapua Jr 175 203 159 247 609 135 744 70.00$         
Louis (LJ) DiCapua III 199 203 220 167 590 63 653 70.00$         

Louis DiCapua Jr & Louis (LJ) DiCapua III Total 406 379 414 1199 198 1397

David Carson 180 188 203 213 604 120 724 57.50$         
Matthew Froman 223 201 222 248 671 0 671 57.50$         

David Carson & Matthew Froman Total 389 425 461 1275 120 1395

Carl Reppert Jr 168 182 189 146 517 156 673 45.00$         
Thad McDaniel 170 160 213 190 563 150 713 45.00$         

Carl Reppert Jr & Thad McDaniel Total 342 402 336 1080 306 1386

Richard Wong 155 223 132 192 547 195 742 36.50$         
Nicholas Rivera 199 191 183 196 570 63 633 36.50$         

Richard Wong & Nicholas Rivera Total 414 315 388 1117 258 1375

Dale Campbell 169 196 198 145 539 153 692

Jamison Campbell 189 192 197 173 562 93 655

Dale Campbell & Jamison Campbell Total 388 395 318 1101 246 1347

Phil Sanchez 176 168 182 200 550 132 682

Phil Hawkins 186 163 216 183 562 102 664

Phil Sanchez & Phil Hawkins Total 331 398 383 1112 234 1346

Bert Enos 204 207 202 229 638 48 686

Ray Wilson 214 200 215 220 635 18 653

Bert Enos & Ray Wilson Total 407 417 449 1273 66 1339

Ralph Collier 224 213 205 203 621 0 621

Eric Dela Pena Sr 187 183 217 213 613 99 712

Ralph Collier & Eric Dela Pena Sr Total 396 422 416 1234 99 1333

Bretley Lavold 169 180 178 162 520 153 673

Mikey Wilton 198 183 210 200 593 66 659

Bretley Lavold & Mikey Wilton Total 363 388 362 1113 219 1332

Emad Aranki 151 195 178 162 535 207 742

Yazan Aranki 179 134 179 139 452 123 575

Emad Aranki & Yazan Aranki Total 329 357 301 987 330 1317

Mark Kastner 133 124 153 92 369 240 609

Juan Gregorio 186 159 211 215 585 102 687

Mark Kastner & Juan Gregorio Total 283 364 307 954 342 1296

Kevin Fulton 184 160 194 202 556 108 664

Jose Sermeno 217 185 213 204 602 9 611

Kevin Fulton & Jose Sermeno Total 345 407 406 1158 117 1275

Derek Johnson 178 156 160 192 508 126 634

Jaylen Johnson 175 174 167 164 505 135 640

Derek Johnson & Jaylen Johnson Total 330 327 356 1013 261 1274

Men Doubles



Anthony Magdael 170 146 117 159 422 150 572

David Valenzuela 183 207 202 182 591 111 702

Anthony Magdael & David Valenzuela Total 353 319 341 1013 261 1274

David Carter 177 123 135 196 454 129 583

Scot Pearce 123 146 163 132 441 240 681

David Carter & Scot Pearce Total 269 298 328 895 369 1264

EJ Hunter 150 136 175 131 442 210 652

Donald Sever 185 133 179 191 503 105 608

EJ Hunter & Donald Sever Total 269 354 322 945 315 1260

Kenneth Downing Jr 125 182 153 129 464 240 704

Paul Bateson 201 157 175 138 470 57 527

Kenneth Downing Jr & Paul Bateson Total 339 328 267 934 297 1231

Konaskatin Yarnell 163 127 122 107 356 171 527

Warren Glass 191 234 173 189 596 87 683

Konaskatin Yarnell & Warren Glass Total 361 295 296 952 258 1210

Gene Hull 137 120 114 109 343 240 583

Lito Vallente 160 166 122 149 437 180 617

Gene Hull & Lito Vallente Total 286 236 258 780 420 1200

Jeremy Harper 173 154 158 191 503 141 644

David Shopbell 211 194 160 170 524 27 551

Jeremy Harper & David Shopbell Total 348 318 361 1027 168 1195

Roger Miller 187 153 134 179 466 99 565

Brian Meagher 175 142 171 180 493 135 628

Roger Miller & Brian Meagher Total 295 305 359 959 234 1193

Craig Giusti 171 127 145 134 406 147 553

Wallys Gonzalez Jr 154 153 147 128 428 198 626

Craig Giusti & Wallys Gonzalez Jr Total 280 292 262 834 345 1179

Stan Booth 192 174 107 158 439 84 523

Dan Flores 203 225 147 189 561 51 612

Stan Booth & Dan Flores Total 399 254 347 1000 135 1135

Phillip Smith Jr 206 139 153 180 472 42 514

Matthew Johnson 124 103 136 134 373 240 613

Phillip Smith Jr & Matthew Johnson Total 242 289 314 845 282 1127

Tim Estes 196 173 197 192 562 72 634

Matthew Lewandowski 191 145 134 120 399 87 486

Tim Estes & Matthew Lewandowski Total 318 331 312 961 159 1120



Men Singles

1st 2nd 3rd Total

Bowler Name Avg Game Game Game Pins Hcdp Pins Prizes

David Carson 180 191 209 225 625 120 745 $168.50

Rodney Agliam 145 182 174 164 520 225 745 $168.50

Jeremy Harper 173 206 157 235 598 141 739 $106

Juan Gregorio 186 191 200 238 629 102 731 $99

Phil Sanchez 176 151 193 246 590 132 722 $94

Thad McDaniel 170 203 181 186 570 150 720 $89

Tim Estes 196 232 215 199 646 72 718 $84

Phillip Smith Jr 206 227 195 252 674 42 716 $79

Troy Bodtker 192 223 225 173 621 84 705 $74

Phil Hawkins 186 200 218 183 601 102 703 $69

Scott Albers 167 152 187 194 533 159 692 $64

Derek Johnson 178 170 200 193 563 126 689 $59

Stephen Summerlin 171 189 203 148 540 147 687 $54

Brian Meagher 175 147 205 198 550 135 685 $49

Jeffrey Albers 146 133 170 146 449 222 671

Matt Lewandowski 191 202 218 161 581 87 668

Louis DiCapua Jr 175 136 184 213 533 135 668

Kevin Fulton 184 175 179 205 559 108 667

Warren Glass 191 192 204 180 576 87 663

Jamison Campbell 189 180 232 151 563 93 656

Gene Hull 137 113 151 152 416 240 656

Louis (LJ) DiCapua III 199 193 199 196 588 63 651

Donald Sever 185 183 173 186 542 105 647

David Valenzuela 183 190 186 158 534 111 645

Eric Dela Pena Sr 187 201 157 187 545 99 644

Scot Pearce 123 132 118 152 402 240 642

Bretley Lavold 169 147 194 143 484 153 637

Yazan Aranki 173 127 184 201 512 141 653

Emad Aranki 151 141 149 132 422 207 629

Lito Vallente 160 130 170 148 448 180 628

Jaylen Johnson 175 156 160 176 492 135 627

Roger Miller 187 172 177 171 520 99 619

Carl Reppert Jr 168 125 178 160 463 156 619

Bert Enos 204 170 179 220 569 48 617

Rodney Elliott 189 153 175 193 521 93 614

Ray Wilson 214 142 239 213 594 18 612

Wallys Gonzalez Jr 154 105 171 137 413 198 611

Richard Wong 155 124 131 160 415 195 610

Dale Campbell 169 152 124 180 456 153 609

Mathew Johnson 124 123 117 124 364 240 604

E.J. Hunter 150 127 136 130 393 210 603

Mark Kastner 133 102 130 130 362 240 602

David Carter 177 121 145 192 458 129 587

Nicholas Rivera 199 166 190 168 524 63 587

Mikey Wilton 198 169 202 150 521 66 587

David Shopbell 211 164 193 203 560 27 587

Stan Booth 192 212 154 127 493 84 577

Kenneth Downing 125 149 103 79 331 240 571

Paul Bateson 201 145 173 195 513 57 570

Anthony Magdael 170 153 161 106 420 150 570

Craig Giusti 171 111 160 140 411 147 558

Ralph Collier 224 165 198 182 545 0 545

Matthew Froman 223 146 225 167 538 0 538

Jose Sermeno 217 173 142 204 519 9 528

Dan Flores 203 153 110 192 455 51 506

Konaskatin Yarnell 163 57 85 99 241 171 412



Men All Event

   Total  

Bowler Name Avg Team Singles Doubles Pins Hdcp Grand Total Pins Prizes

Scott Albers 167 660 533 650 1843 477 2320 $150

Rodney Agliam 145 524 520 582 1626 675 2301 $75

Jeremy Harper 173 659 598 503 1760 423 2183 $60

Thad McDaniel 170 575 570 563 1708 450 2158 $50

Phil Sanchez 176 596 590 550 1736 396 2132 $45

Juan Gregorio 186 610 629 585 1824 306 2130

David Carson 180 518 625 604 1747 360 2107

Louis DiCapua Jr 175 551 533 609 1693 405 2098

Jeffrey Albers 146 428 449 549 1426 666 2092

Emad Aranki 151 502 422 535 1459 621 2080

Bretley Lavold 169 599 484 520 1603 459 2062

Jamison Campbell 189 643 563 562 1768 279 2047

Stephen Summerlin 171 561 540 501 1602 441 2043

Tim Estes 196 612 646 562 1820 216 2036

Louis (LJ) DiCapua III 199 661 588 590 1839 189 2028

Dale Campbell 169 558 456 539 1553 459 2012

Warren Glass 191 568 576 596 1740 261 2001

Anthony Magdael 170 527 420 591 1538 450 1988

Scot Pearce 123 402 402 454 1258 720 1978

Richard Wong 155 425 415 547 1387 585 1972

Carl Reppert Jr 168 523 463 517 1503 468 1971

Brian Meagher 175 521 550 493 1564 405 1969

Kevin Fulton 184 522 559 556 1637 324 1961

Eric Dela Pena Sr 187 494 545 613 1652 297 1949

Phil Hawkins 186 475 601 562 1638 306 1944

Troy Bodtker 192 521 621 549 1691 252 1943

Lito Vallente 160 511 448 437 1396 540 1936

Derek Johnson 178 485 563 508 1556 378 1934

Phillip Smith Jr 206 659 674 472 1805 126 1931

Donald Sever 185 571 542 503 1616 315 1931

Yazan Aranki 173 537 512 452 1501 423 1924

Kenneth Downing 125 399 331 464 1194 720 1914

Ray Wilson 214 620 594 635 1849 54 1903

Jaylen Johnson 175 497 492 505 1494 405 1899

Bert Enos 204 536 569 638 1743 144 1887

Gene Hull 137 403 416 343 1162 720 1882

E.J. Hunter 150 399 393 442 1234 630 1864

Mikey Wilton 198 548 521 593 1662 198 1860

Wallys Gonzalez Jr 154 417 413 428 1258 594 1852

David Valenzuela 183 560 534 422 1516 333 1849

Mark Kastner 133 398 362 369 1129 720 1849

David Carter 177 441 458 561 1460 387 1847

Craig Giusti 171 544 411 406 1361 441 1802

Nicholas Rivera 199 509 524 570 1603 189 1792

Mathew Johnson 124 321 364 373 1058 720 1778

Jose Sermeno 217 623 519 602 1744 27 1771

Matt Lewandowski 191 529 581 399 1509 261 1770

Roger Miller 187 471 520 466 1457 297 1754

Matthew Froman 223 522 538 671 1731 0 1731

Ralph Collier 224 547 545 621 1713 0 1713

Rodney Elliott 189 414 521 498 1433 279 1712

David Shopbell 211 521 560 524 1605 81 1686

Paul Bateson 201 524 513 470 1507 171 1678

Stan Booth 192 441 493 439 1373 252 1625

Dan Flores 203 557 455 441 1453 153 1606

Konaskatin Yarnell 163 194 241 356 791 513 1304



Masters and Senior Masters

     60th Annual Connie Marchione Masters

Bowlers 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 T. Pins Place Prizes

Estes 457 420 351 440 362 441 418 2889 1 400.00$   

Collier 332 406 415 350 424 344 356 2627 2 $200.00

Lavold 319 411 333 397 401 349 358 2568 3 170.00$   

Valenzuela 350 371 368 277 363 396 324 2449 4 $145.00

Carson 346 440 370 419 403 378 307 2663 5 $125.00

Harper 373 381 403 381 274 1812 6 $105.00

Flores 340 380 351 389 321 1781 7 $90.00

Sermeno 344 403 382 330 353 1812 8 $80.00

Froman 399 337 457 437 299 1929 9 $75.00

Wilson 324 367 430 420 386 1927 10 $70.00

Enos 400 401 370 405 307 1883 11 $65.00

Giusti 285 404 294 344 1327 12 $60.00

Fulton 335 390 423 403 1551 13 $55.00

Bodtker 386 368 420 354 1528 14 $50.00

Gregorio 355 363 419 359 1496 15 $45.00

Shopbell 347 260 470 341 1418 16 $41.00

J.Campbell 477 375 372 1224 17

DiCapua III 362 409 345  1116 18

Rivera 373 378 336 1087 19

S.Albers 413 353 318 1084 20

Miller 374 323 369 1066 21

Dela Pena Sr 323 389 329 1041 22

Wilton 324 360 351 1035 23

Hawkins 347 258 321 926 24

Summerlin 368 313 681 25

Magdael 399 281 680 26

Smith 330 336 666 27

Reppert 317 336 653 28

Elliott 306 345 651 29

Bateson 342 306 648 30

Lewandowski 283 362 645 31

DiCapua Jr 338 WD 338 32

    33rd Annual Don Miller Sr. Senior Masters

Bowlers 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 T. Pins Place Prizes

Campbell 181 189 233 196 799 1 $250.00

Hunter 221 219 185 199 193 1017 2 $125.00

Sanchez 242 198 239 207 163 1049 3 $70.00

Sever 160 180 230 191 761 4 $43.00

Aranki 189 174 215 578 5

Downing 148 154 131 433 6



Before and After Tournament Averages

Bowler Name EA TA Difference

David Carson 180 194 -14

Matthew Froman 223 192 -31

Kevin Fulton 184 181 -3

Jose Sermeno 217 193 -24

Stan Booth 192 152 -40

Scot Pearce 123 139 16

David Carter 177 162 -15

Dan Flores 203 161 -42

Ralph Collier 224 190 -34

Richard Wong 155 154 -1

Eric Dela Pena Sr 187 183 -4

Nicholas Rivera 199 178 -21

Jeffrey Albers 146 158 12

Dale Campbell 169 172 3

Jamison Campbell 189 196 7

Troy Bodtker 192 187 -5

Tim Estes 196 202 6

Matt Lewandowski 191 167 -24

Bert Enos 204 193 -11

Ray Wilson 214 205 -9

Louis DiCapua Jr 175 188 13

Phillip Smith Jr 206 200 -6

Mathew Johnson 124 117 -7

Louis (LJ) DiCapua III 199 204 5

Derek Johnson 178 172 -6

Jaylen Johnson 175 166 -9

E.J. Hunter 150 137 -13

Donald Sever 185 179 -6

Phil Sanchez 176 192 16

Phil Hawkins 186 182 -4

Bretley Lavold 169 178 9

Mikey Wilton 198 183 -15

Emad Aranki 151 162 11

Yazan Aranki 173 166 -7

Kenneth Downing 125 132 7

Paul Bateson 201 167 -34

Anthony Magdael 170 170 0

Roger Miller 187 161 -26

Brian Meagher 175 173 -2

David Valenzuela 183 168 -15

Gene Hull 137 129 -8

Lito Vallente 160 155 -5

Craig Giusti 171 151 -20

Wallys Gonzalez Jr 154 139 -15

Stephen Summerlin 171 178 6

Thad McDaniel 170 189 19



Scott Albers 167 204 37

Carl Reppert Jr 168 167 -1

Mark Kastner 133 125 -8

Konaskatin Yarnell 163 98 -65

Warren Glass 191 193 2

Juan Gregorio 186 202 16

Rodney Agliam 145 180 35

Jeremy Harper 173 195 22

Rodney Elliott 189 159 -30

David Shopbell 211 178 -33


